				D #
FORM PTO-1 Expires 08/30/09 OMB 0951-0027	/ 00-	09-19-2000	· II	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
293.054	7 . DE PADEMARK OF	101462835 RDATION FORM CO	VEK SHEET	
Submission	Type	Conveyance Ty		ient(s) or copy(ies).
New		X Assignment	Security Agreer	nent
Resubmiss Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	e
Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Reel #	Document Frame #	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	se ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies) Secret File
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)		I names of conveying parties	
Name (line 1)	ROBOTEX INC.			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	ROBOTEA THE:			
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				Michiel Day 122
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	rty		tark if additional names of re	celving parties attached
Name (line 1)	MYTECH CORPORATION	1		If document to be record is an assignment and t
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
				States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	A-713, 13 Fujimi-cho	2-chome, Choufu S	31, Tokyo, Japan	in Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				Bethrife document from
Address (line 3)		7	2 5	A Charles A Char
<u> </u>	c _{iv} presentative Name and	State/Country	Zip Co	
	nesentauve Name and	Audi ess Enter f	for the first Receiving Party	0 8 0 4
Name _			§% 0 €	#4:
Address (line 1)			6.3 0 ±	TREST 3
				3 2 3 3
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	7		4 2	7 PR 20 TR 23 33 33

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 6651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011064 FRAME: 0962

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/20/00 OMB 0851-0027 293.054	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er 212 661-8000					
Name Charles A. Muserli	an						
Address (More 1) Bierman, Muserlian and	Lucas, 600 Third Aven., N	Y., N.Y. 10016					
Address (line z)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doo	cument # 4					
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)					
Tatak Application Nutribe (3)	5,630,357						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	par par	no.					
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT					
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Form PTO-2038 (02-2000) Deposit Account attached hereto							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-2275							
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Charles A. Muserlian	Cla-p	Sept. 7, 2000					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date					

PATENT REEL: 011064 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robotex Inc., of a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 4-33-3, Kokuryo-cho, Chofu Shi, Tokyo, Japan is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 5,630,357.

WHEREAS, Mytech Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 5A-713, 13 Fujimi-cho 2 -chome, Choufu Si, Tokyo Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the said Rotex Inc., for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Mytec Corporation and for other good valuable considerations, the receipty of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Katsuyuki Kaneko, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, Letters Patent, together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof; together with all rights to apply for and receive Letters Patent in countries foreign to the United States of America:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands as of the following date.

ROBOTEX INC.

At Tokyo.

August 26, 2000

By: Mineo Akiyama

President

RECORDED: 09/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 011064 FRAME: 0964